Season Preview

2019 West Perry Football Season

Schedule
Date Opponent Site Time Result Record
Fri. Aug. 23 | Juniata West Perry Stadium 7:00pm | W42-12 | 1-0
Sat. Aug. 31 | @ York Tech York County School of 1:00 pm | W 62-20 |2-0
Technology
Fri. Sept. 6 mp Hill West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm | W 54-8 3-0
Fri. Sept. 13 | @ Greencastle-Antrim | Kaley Field 7:00 pm | W 56-32 | 4-0,1-0
Fri. Sept. 20 | @ Mechanicsburg John H. Frederick Field 7:00pm | L 7-35 4-1
Fri. Sept. 27 | Northern York West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm | L21-48 4-2,1-1
Fri. Oct. 4 (@ Shippensburg Veterans Stadium 7:00 pm | L_13-39 4-3,1-2
Fri. Oct. 11 Big Spring West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm | W 35-7 5-3,2-2
Fri. Oct. 18 (@_Waynesboro Buchanan Auto Park Stadium 7:00 pm | L 7-22 5-4,2-3
Fri. Oct. 25 Mifflin County West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm | W 35-13 | 6-4,3-3
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Stat Leaders (Final Player Season Stats)

Category Player Stats (ranked by yards where applicable)
Passing 21. Kenyon Johnson (sr) 51-0f-89 /750 yards / 5 TDs / 3 INTs
Rushing 21. Kenyon Johnson (sr) 158 carries / 1160 yards / 20 TDs

Receiving 14. Jordan Erbacher (sr)

29 targets / 20 catches / 408 yards / 2 TD

Tackles 43. Tad Ziegler (sr)

62 tackles / 25 solo

TFLs 21. Kenyon Johnson (sr)

5.0 TFLs / 24 yards

Sacks 74. Zach Coldren (jr)

3.0 sacks / 21 yards

Interceptions | 21. Kenyon Johnson (sr)

2 INTs/ 143 yards / 2 TDs

Punting 45. Zach Quaker (sr)

7 punts / 216 yards / 30.9 avg. / 1 In20

Kickoffs 45. Zach Quaker (sr)

53 KOs /2374 yards / 44.8 avg. / 6 TBs

Punt Returns | 22. Trent Herrera (fr)

12 PRs /122 yards / 10.2 avg.

Kick Returns | 21. Kenyon Johnson (sr)

4 KRs /160 yards / 40.0 avg. / 1 TD

Placekicking | 45. Zach Quaker (sr)

34 points / 34-0f-38 PATs / 0-of-1 FGs

Scoring 21. Kenyon Johnson (sr)

140 points / 23 TDs / 1 TPC

Season Summary
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